Data Summary Veterans

Note: This page is designed to help communitites review their AHAR data prior to submitting their
report categories to the AHAR research team. Please verify that the information in this data

summary is accurate and complete.
Reporting Year: 10/1/2010 - 9/30/2011
Site: Louisville/Jefferson County
Unduplicated Counts
Number of Veterans
1 year count (October 1-September 30)
On an average night
Point-in-Time Counts
October 27, 2010
January 26, 2011
April 27, 2011
July 27, 2011

Number of Families with Veterans
1 year count (October 1-September 30)
Point-in-Time Counts

October 27, 2010

January 26, 2011

April 27, 2011

July 27, 2011

Bed Counts - Veteran Only Beds
Bed Count
Bed capacity for participating providers

Bed capacity for non-participating providers

Length of Stay
Percent of Beds Utilized

# of veterans who stayed over 180 nights in
emergency shelter

ESFAM
14

w o s b

ESFAM

NN AW

ESFAM

N/A
N/A

ESFAM

N/A

ESIND

470
70

80
60
47
72

ESIND
N/A
N/A

ESIND

N/A

THFAM

—_ = = N

THFAM

[ Y

THFAM

N/A
N/A

THFAM

Data Submitted for HUD's 2011 Annual Homeless Assessment Report: Veterans Supplement

THIND PSHFAM
328 5
118 4
103 5
116 5
121 4
140 4
PSHFAM
5
5
5
4
4
THIND PSHFAM
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
THIND PSHFAM

PSHIND

76
66

71
69
65
66

PSHIND
N/A
N/A

PSHIND

Page: 1



Missing Data Rates

Variable ESFAM ESIND THFAM THIND PSHFAM = PSHIND
Gender 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Age 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ethnicity 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Race 0% 1% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Living Arrangement the Night Before Program 0% 8% 33% 20, 0% 12%

Entry
Zip Code of Last Permanent Address 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Disability Status 0% 12% 33% 5% 20% 3%

THMIS coverage information is not collected on family units. These utilization rates are based on extrapolation of

the total number of families in the CoC, based on HMIS coverage rates. See the "Extrapolated Counts" report for

more extrapolated numbers and information on how these extrapolations are calculated.

**Data in this category did not meet minimum participation criteria for participation in HUD's Annual Homeless Assessment Report.
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Special Needs Assistance Programs
451 Seventh Street, SW Room 7262 Washington, DC 20410
Developed under contract with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Privacy Statement
Data Submitted for HUD's 2011 Annual Homeless Assessment Report: Veterans Supplement Page: 2



