Data Summary Veterans

Note: This page is designed to help communitites review their AHAR data prior to submitting their report categories to the AHAR research team. Please verify that the information in this data summary is accurate and complete.

Reporting Year: 10/1/2010 - 9/30/2011 Site: Louisville/Jefferson County

Unduplicated Counts

Number of Veterans	ESFAM	ESIND	THFAM	THIND	PSHFAM	PSHIND
1 year count (October 1-September 30)	14	470	3	328	5	76
On an average night	3	70	3	118	4	66
Point-in-Time Counts						
October 27, 2010	4	80	2	103	5	71
January 26, 2011	4	60	1	116	5	69
April 27, 2011	2	47	1	121	4	65
July 27, 2011	3	72	1	140	4	66

Number of Families with Veterans	ESFAM	THFAM	PSHFAM
1 year count (October 1-September 30)	18	3	5
Point-in-Time Counts			
October 27, 2010	3	2	5
January 26, 2011	4	1	5
April 27, 2011	2	1	4
July 27, 2011	2	1	4

Bed Counts - Veteran Only Beds

Bed Count	ESFAM	ESIND	THFAM	THIND	PSHFAM	PSHIND
Bed capacity for participating providers	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bed capacity for non -participating providers	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Length of Stay

Percent of Beds Utilized	ESFAM	ESIND	THFAM	THIND	PSHFAM	PSHIND
# of veterans who stayed over 180 nights in emergency shelter	N/A	N/A				

Missing Data Rates

Variable	ESFAM	ESIND	THFAM	THIND	PSHFAM	PSHIND
Gender	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Age	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Ethnicity	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Race	0%	1%	33%	0%	0%	0%
Living Arrangement the Night Before Program Entry	0%	8%	33%	2%	0%	12%
Zip Code of Last Permanent Address	0%	11%	0%	0%	0%	3%
Disability Status	0%	12%	33%	5%	20%	3%

¹HMIS coverage information is not collected on family units. These utilization rates are based on extrapolation of the total number of families in the CoC, based on HMIS coverage rates. See the "Extrapolated Counts" report for more extrapolated numbers and information on how these extrapolations are calculated.

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Special Needs Assistance Programs 451 Seventh Street, SW Room 7262 Washington, DC 20410

Developed under contract with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

<u>Privacy Statement</u>

^{**}Data in this category did not meet minimum participation criteria for participation in HUD's Annual Homeless Assessment Report.